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“.  ‘STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

. .
* Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

Wictite, Kansna ™~ Stafford County. Sec. 17 Twp. 24 Rge. 12 (E)___ (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX" or footage from lines_ NE NE NW

. T Lease Owner__Sierra Pefroleum Co., Inc,

| i Lease Name TIEGHMAN Well No._1

: il Office Address__ 208 Petroleum Bldg,, Wichita, Kansas
————————7——> Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) dry

I | Date well completed Q/ '7/ 58 19

: ! Application for plugging filed : Q/ 6/ 58 19

i I Application for plugging approved Q/ 6/ (Yo 19

| | Plugging commenced Q/ 7/ 58 19

: : Plugging completed Q/ 7/ /8 . 19
T Ty T T T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation dry

[ |

f ; If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production_ 19

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locato well correctly on above

Section Plat menced?
‘Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well_4100 _  Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
© OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM ™ SIZE PUT IN PULLED DUT
8 5/8 268 none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
_ feet for each plug set.

PLUGGING REGORD

Filled hole with heavy mud from 4100 up to 250', Set bridge using 1/3
___ sack bulls, wood plug and 20 sacks cement through dril) pipe. Filled heavy
___mud up to 35%, Set bridge using 1/3 sacks hulls, wood plug and 10 sacks
. cement up o cellar 0, Job complete 7130 a.m. 9/7/58

(I¥ additlonal description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor. Sierra Petroleum Co.,Inc,
Address 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF___ RUSSELL , s5.
C. T, Honakex (employee of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have Imowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-desciibed well as filed and that the same are true and correct, So help me God.

(Signature) a7 M

(Address)
SusscrsEp AND SworN To before me this__ 8th day of Sepie_mber 1998

.0 %pﬂ/
E NotaryPublw
NS q % YisSioy
PLUGGING 195
Gl _
FLE SEC...J=T T. 24 ’\% ATION Disio
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My commission expire l—qn—ﬂl - STA T[‘ n
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Sierra Petroleum Co.y Inc, =

TIECHMAN #1

Total Depth: 4100*

Comm: 8/25/58
Comp: 9/7/58

Casings
8 5/8 @ 268"

TCRMATION

Sand

Shale

Shale & Red bed
Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & lime
Lime

Lime & shale
Lime

Lime & shale
Viola

Chert & Lime
Viola

Lime & Chert
Chert & Dolemite
Chert & Lime
Simpson

Lime

Chert & Lime

Topss

Anhydrite
Heebner
BrnownLLime
Lansing K.C.
Vicola
Simpson
Arbhuckde

STATE OF KANSAS )
, ) sss
COUNTY OF RUSSELL )

I hereby certify that the above information 1s true and correct to

aﬁ/d@ddézb_

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of September, 1958,

Not%y Public ;

the best of my knowledge.

My commission expires: 1-30-61,

NE NE NW Sec, 17=24-12
Stafford County, Kansas

Elev: 1892 KB

Cementi

with 250 sacks cement

DEPTH

155

268

705

733
1140
1910
2195
3520
3785
3868
3873
3879
3918
3958
3983
4013
4040
4073
4100

705
3328
3480
3507
3868
4005
4070

“ PLUGG'NG




