STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas					e. 12 (E) (W)		
NORTH	Location as "NE/CNW%SW%"						
		Lease Owner Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc. Lease Name TIECHMAN Well No. 1 Office Address 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wichita, Kansas					
1 i i i	Office Address 208 Per						
	Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) dry						
1 !	Date well completed		9/7	/ 58	19		
	Application for plugging filed						
	Application for plugging appr						
	Plugging commenced						
	Plugging completed Reason for abandonment of w		-, -,				
	Neason for abandonness of w	— ——	Tormadon				
	If a producing well is abando	oned, date of las	t production_		19		
	Was permission obtained fro						
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	menced?						
Name of Conservation Agent who sup	ervised plugging of this well		-				
Producing formation		Bottom		Total Depth	of Well 4100 Feet		
Show depth and thickness of all wate	r, on and gas formations.						
· OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS	. <u></u>			CASING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT FROM	τa	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT		
			8 5/8	268	none		
		_			1		
							
	 	1	 	 			
	<u> </u>		-	-			
	n which the well was plugged, indica			1	<u> </u>		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Name of Plugging Contractor	(If additional description is ne	ecessury, use BACK	of this sheet)				
Name of Plugging Contractor	<u>Sierra Petroleum Co.,In</u>	lC •					
Name of Plugging Contractor Address	(If additional description is no Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi	lC •					
Address	Sierra Petroleum Co.,In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi	chita, Kan	sas				
AddressSTATE OFKANSAS	Sierra Petroleum Co.,In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF	chita, Kan	sas	, Ss.			
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake	Sierra Petroleum Co.,In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi , COUNTY OF	RUSSELL (employee of o	sas	ner or operator) of the above-described		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath,	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of th	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement	sas	ner or operator	r) of the above-described ained and the log of the		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath,	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the same are true and correct. So	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement	sas	ner or operator	r) of the above-described ained and the log of the		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath,	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of th	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement	sas	ner or operator	e) of the above-described ained and the log of the		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath,	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the same are true and correct. So	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement	sas	ner or operator	e) of the above-described ained and the log of the		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath,	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi , COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the same are true and correct. So (Signature)	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement on help me God.	wner) or (owners, and matter	ner or operators herein control	e) of the above-described ained and the log of the Management		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the same are true and correct. So (Signature)	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement on help me God.	wner) or (owners, and matter	(Address)	ained and the log of the		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the at the same are true and correct. So (Signature) ore me this 8th day of	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement on help me God.	wner) or (owners, and matter	(Address)	ained and the log of the		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the Subscribed AND Sworn to bef	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the at the same are true and correct. So (Signature) ore me this 8th day of	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement on help me God.	wner) or (owners, and matter	(Address)	ained and the log of the		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the Subscribed AND Sworn to bef	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the at the same are true and correct. So (Signature) ore me this 8th day of	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement on help me God. Sep	wner) or (owners, and matter	(Address)	ained and the log of the		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the Subscribed AND Sworn to bef	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the at the same are true and correct. So (Signature) ore me this 8th day of	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement on help me God. Sep	wner) or (owners, and matter	(Address) (Address) (ACCORPORATE CORPORATE C	Notary Public. Notary Public. ON COMMISSION		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the Subscribed AND Sworn to bef	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the at the same are true and correct. So (Signature) ore me this 8th day of	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement on help me God. Sep	wner) or (owners, and matter	(Address) (Address) (ACCORPORATE CORPORATE C	Notary Public. Notary Public. ON COMMISSION		
STATE OF KANSAS C. T. Honake well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the Subscribed AND Sworn to bef	Sierra Petroleum Co., In 208 Petroleum Bldg., Wi COUNTY OF says: That I have knowledge of the at the same are true and correct. So (Signature) ore me this 8th day of	RUSSELL (employee of one facts, statement on help me God. Sep	wner) or (owners, and matter	(Address) (Address) (ACCORPORATE CORPORATE C	Notary Public. Notary Public. ON COMMISSION		

Sierra Petroleum Co., Inc. -

TIECHMAN #1

NE NE NW Sec. 17-24-12 Stafford County, Kansas

Total Depth: 4100*

Elev: 1892 KB

Comm: 8/25/58 Comp: 9/7/58

Casing:

Cement:

8 5/8 @ 268*

with 250 sacks cement

FORMATION	DEPTH
Sand	155
Shale	268
Shale & Red bed	705
Anhydrite	733
Shale	1140
Shale & lime	1910
Lime	2195
Lime & shale	3520
Lime	3785
Lime & shale	3868
Viola	3873
Chert & Lime	3879
Viola	3918
Lime & Chert	3958
Chert & Dolemite	3983
Chert & Lime	4013
Simpson	4040
Lime	4073
Chert & Lime	4100

Tops:

Anhydrite	7 05
Heebner	3328
BrownLlime	3480
Lansing K.C.	3507
Viola	3868
Simpson	4005
Arbuckee	4070

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

I hereby certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of ${\tt my}$ knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of September, 1958.

Margel Cooper Notaty Public

My commission expires: 1-30-61.

SEP 9 1958

FILE SEC 17 1 24 R 12W
BOOK PAGE 120 LINES